

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>11.06.2025</u>		<p>CLR No. 62 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Learned IIIrd Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Dehradun has dismissed the Application, filed by the proposed revisionists in Original Suit No.245 of 2022 under Order I Rule 10 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 vide impugned order dated 03.04.2025.</p> <p>2. Heard Mr. Shivam Sharma (through video conferencing), learned counsel for the proposed revisionists, Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel with Mr. Harsh Rautela, learned counsel for the respondent no.1 caveator and Ms. Gurbani Singh, learned counsel for the respondent no.2.</p> <p>3. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate and Ms. Gurbani Singh, Advocate, have sought two days' time to file their vakalatnama.</p> <p>4. Time is granted.</p> <p>5. List on 25.06.2025 for arguments on Admission.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 11.06.2025</p> <p>Shiv/</p>